
Household 

Small 
Commercial 

½ Dumpster 
I ½cu.Yd 
Commercial 

I Dumpster 
3 cu. Yd 
Commercial 

Apartments 
First Unit 

Additional 
Units 

Total 
Rate 

$25.25 

$23.77 

$35.65 

$71.30 

$25.30 

ORDINANCE# 817 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF HEMINGFORD, NEBRASKA AMENDING THE 
SOLID WASTE RATES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE AND REPEALING ANY 
ORDINANCES OF OTHER PROVISION IN CONFLICT THEREWITH, DIREC TING THE 
PUBLICATION OF THIS ORDINANCE AND PRESCRIBING THE TIME WHEN THIS ORDINANCE 
SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHAIRMAN AND TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF 
HEMINGFORD, BOX BUTTE COUN TY NEBRASKA; THAT THE SOLID WASTE RATES FOR THE 
VILLAGE OF HEMINGFORD BE AS FOLLOWS: 

EXHIBIT A 

LIST OF SOLID WASTE RATES 
VILLAGE OF HEMINGFORD 7-1-23 

Hauling 
Rate 

$9.95 

$7.99 

$11.97 

$23.95 

$JO.IO 

Disposal 
to SWANN 

$15.30 

$15.78 

$23.68 

$47.35 

$15.20 

$15.20 

OTHER SPECIAL RATES COMPUTED BASED ON VOLUME OF WASTE GENERATED 
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20rn DAY OF JUNE 2023. 

�ku� 
Richard Wacker, Chairman 

Attest:. 

�\� � ... 

Barb Straub, Village Clerk 




