## ORDINANCE #817

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF HEMINGFORD, NEBRASKA AMENDING THE SOLID WASTE RATES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE AND REPEALING ANY ORDINANCES OF OTHER PROVISION IN CONFLICT THEREWITH, DIRECTING THE PUBLICATION OF THIS ORDINANCE AND PRESCRIBING THE TIME WHEN THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHAIRMAN AND TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HEMINGFORD, BOX BUTTE COUNTY NEBRASKA; THAT THE SOLID WASTE RATES FOR THE VILLAGE OF HEMINGFORD BE AS FOLLOWS:

## EXHIBIT A LIST OF SOLID WASTE RATES VILLAGE OF HEMINGFORD 7-1-23

	Total Rate	Hauling Rate	Disposal to SWANN
Household	\$25.25	\$9.95	\$15.30
Small Commercial	\$23.77	\$7.99	\$15.78
½ Dumpster 1 ½ cu. Yd Commercial	\$35.65	\$11.97	\$23.68
1 Dumpster 3 cu. Yd Commercial	\$71.30	\$23.95	\$47.35
Apartments First Unit	\$25.30	\$10.10	\$15.20
Additional Units	9		\$15.20

OTHER SPECIAL RATES COMPUTED BASED ON VOLUME OF WASTE GENERATED PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF JUNE 2023.

Richard Wacker, Chairman

Attest:

Barb Straub, Village Clerk